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1 
Tariff 

Item No. 

Section 
XI 

59.17.019 
60.04.021 
68.14.009 

73.40.497 
74.03.009 
83.02.021 
83.05.008 
83.07.002 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.21.009 

84.45.029 

84.47.019 

84.59.148 
84.61.002 

85.01.041 
85.03.001 

85.14.037 
85.19.001 

85.19.169 
90.02.009 
90.28.009 

Goods 

Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mix­
tures thereof, containing discontinuous or 
bulked continuous man-made fibres, and 
weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m, viz: 

Yarns of approved types having a current 
domestic value not exceeding $2 98 per 
kg when declared by a- manufacturer 
for use by him only in knitting processes: 

Approved: 
(1) Spun rayon or fibro . . . . 
(2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton 
(3) Spun rayon and linen . . . . 
(4) Vinylon cotton . . . . . . 

Sethco Filter tubes . . . . . . 
Underpants specially designed for incontinents 
Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued 

parts of milk separators 
Snap ties for concrete formwork wall .. 
Alloy drawn phosphor bronze strip . . . . 
Gravity pivot hinges . . . . . . 
Shunic metal indexing tags . . . . 
Light sources as may be approved for use in the 

photo process industry: 
Approved: 

Berkey helical lamps . . . . . . 
Ebs-Ray trilobe positive displacemenr pump .. 
Gorman Rupp "O" and "80" self-priming 

pumps 
Jabsco 'Pureflo' stainless steel pumps .. 
Jabsco 'Water Puppy' and 'Mini Puppy' DC 

motor pump units 
Parts, excluding parts of general use, for the 

repair and maintenance of Arnold DeVilbiss 
type KX-OH-620 airless paint spray units 

Pullmax type P-6 universal plate working 
machine 

Automatic panel dimensioning saws, sizes 
2800 mm, 3200 mm, 3700 mm, 4200 mm 

Sethco precio.us metal recovery system .. 
Sporlan manually operated solenoid valves of 

brass 
Record clipon transformer, Simpson type 150 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 

approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

National: 
UM-5(S) 1.5 V . . . . . . 

Metrotech 200L water leak detector. . . . 
Miniature toggle and push button switches 

3 amp250V 
Resistors wire wound 3 to 20 Watt . . . . 
Lenses peculiar to use with TV cameras .. 
Automate programmable electronic controller 

for predetermining and programming control 
equipment in drive control units 

Rates of Duty Effective 
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Normal B.P. Other Pref. To* 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

10.8 

207 
207 
207 
207 

10.2 207 
23.6 207 
10.3 207 

10.2 207 
10.8 207 
10.2 207 
10.2 207 
10.2 

207 
10.2 207 
10.2 207 

10.2 207 
10.2 207 

1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/5/77 
1/1/77 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/6/75 
1/2/77 
1/4/77 

1/3/77 
1/2/77 
1/1/77 

1/1/77 
1/1/77 

10.2 207 1/11/76 

10.2 207 

10.2 207 

10.2 207 
10.2 207 

1/2/77 

1/2/77 

1/1/77 
1/4/77 

207 1/2/77 

207 
.. W7 

10.2 207 

10.2 207 
10.2 207 
10.2 207 

1/2/77 
1/2/77 
1/2/77 

1/1/77 
1/2/77 
1/4/77 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
31/3/84 
31/3/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

31/3/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

31/3/83 
30/6/84 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 
30/9/83 

30/9/81 

30/6/84 

31/3/83 

31/6/84 
31/3/81 

30/6/84 

30/9/81 
31/3/84 
30/6/84 

30/9/83 
30/6/84 
31/3/84 

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior 
to the date of expiry. 


