THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 207-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Section XI	Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres and mix- tures thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked continuous man-made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9,000 m, viz: Yarns of approved types having a current domestic value not exceeding \$2 98 per kg when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting processes:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	Approved: (1) Spun rayon or fibro (2) Mixtures of spun rayon and cotton (3) Spun rayon and linen (4) Vinylon cotton					207 207 207 207	1/5/77 1/5/77 1/5/77 1/5/77	31/3/84 31/3/84 31/3/84 31/3/84
59.17.019	Sethco Filter tubes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/1/77	30/6/84
60.04.021 68.14.009	Underpants specially designed for incontinents Linings, clutch and brake, being catalogued parts of milk separators	Free Free	Free Free	Free	23.6 10.3	207 207	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/84 30/6/84
73.40.497	Snap ties for concrete formwork wall	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/7/74	31/3/84
74.03.009	Alloy drawn phosphor bronze strip	Free	Free	Free	10.8	207	1/6/75	30/6/84
83.02.021	Gravity pivot hinges	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/2/77	30/6/84
83.05.008	Shunic metal indexing tags	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/4/77	30/6/84
83.07.002	Light sources as may be approved for use in the photo process industry: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
84.10.009	Berkey helical lamps Ebs-Ray trilobe positive displacement pump	17	*			207	1/3/77	31/3/83
84.10.009	Gorman Rupp "0" and "80" self-priming pumps	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	207 207	1/2/77	30/6/84 30/6/84
84.10.009	Jabsco 'Pureflo' stainless steel pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/1/77	30/6/84
84.10.009	Jabsco 'Water Puppy' and 'Mini Puppy' DC motor pump units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/1/77	30/9/83
84.21.009	Parts, excluding parts of general use, for the repair and maintenance of Arnold DeVilbiss type KX-OH-620 airless paint spray units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/11/76	30/9/81
84.45.029	Pullmax type P-6 universal plate working machine	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/2/77	30/6/84
84.47.019	Automatic panel dimensioning saws, sizes 2800 mm, 3200 mm, 3700 mm, 4200 mm	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/2/77	31/3/83
84.59.148 84.61.002	Sethco precious metal recovery system Sporlan manually operated solenoid valves of brass	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2 10.2	207 207	1/1/77 1/4/77	31/6/84 31/3/81
85.01.041 85.03.001	Record clipon transformer, Simpson type 150 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved: National: UM-5(S) 1.5 V	Free Free	Free Free		• •	207	1/2/77	30/6/84 30/9/81
85.14.037	Metrotech 200L water leak detector	Free	Free			207	1/2/77	31/3/84
85.19.001	Miniature toggle and push button switches 3 amp 250V	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/2/77	30/6/84
85.19.169	Resistors wire wound 3 to 20 Watt	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/1/77	30/9/83
90.02.009	Lenses peculiar to use with TV cameras	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/2/77	30/6/84
90.28.009	Automate programmable electronic controller for predetermining and programming control equipment in drive control units	Free	Free	Free	10.2	207	1/4/77	31/3/84

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.